STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INCLINATION REPORT

FIELD NAME LEASE NAME WELL NUMBER
EC HILL B-6
OPERATOR COUNTY

ARCH PETROLEUM, INC.

ADDRESS

10 DESTA DRIVE, STE. 420E MIDLAND, TX 79701

LOCATION

1340' FSL 2310 FWL

A7-23s -390

LEA
Unit A

3D pA5-334LG

RECORD OF INCLINATION

MEASURED DEPTH | COURSE LENGTH ANGLE OF INCLINATION DISPLACEMENT PER JCOURSE DISPLACEMENT  JACCUMULATIVE
FEET HUNDRED S OF FEET  JDEGREE HUNDERED FEET  JFEET DISPLACEMENT
S04 504 1/2 0.87 4.38 4.38
1137 633 1/4 0.44 2.79 7.17
1585 448 3/4 1.31 5.87 13.04
1743 158 1 1.75 2.77 15.81
1867 124 11/2 2.62 3.25 19.06
2000 133 13/4 3.05 4.06 23.12
2094 94 11/2 2.62 2.46 25.58
2188 94 11/4 2.18 2.05 27.63
2282 94 11/2 2.62 2.46 30.09
2366 84 11/% 2.18 1.83 31.92
2470 104 11/2 2.62 2.72 34.64
2564 94 11/2 2.62 246 37.1
2646 82 1 1.75 1.44 38.54
2716 70 11/4 2.18 1.53 40.07
3208 492 1 1.75 8.61 48.68
3321 113 34 1.31 1.48 50.16
3812 491 3/4 131 6.43 56.59
4312 500 1 1.75 8.75 65.34
4809 497 1 1.75 8.7 74.04
4882 73 3/% 1.31 0.96 75
5402 520 1 1.75 9.1 84.1
5940 538 11/4 2.18 11.73 95.83
This information is true and corredt to the best of my knowledge.
SIGNATURE OF Al ED REPRESENTATIVE NAME OF COMPANY
it CLINT HURT DRILLING
E OF PE AND TITLE TELEPHONE NUMBER
RRY SHRUM, DRILLING SUPERINTENDENT] 915-570-4771




